PRE-TENIS PRE-TENIS
Invierno Invierno
2020 Jaime Gonzalez Martorel Juan Pablo Bermudez -



ano
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017

2018
2018

2018
2018

2019
2019

2020
2020

SUB 11 - BENJAMINES

cat. Campeones
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Luis Delgado de Robles

+9 Angel Tejada
+10 Hugo Martin
Borja Picon

Alvaro Castilla
Enrique Motilla
Daniel Rodriguez
Esteban de Santos jr.
Antonio de la Esperanza
Tomas Ratia
Arsenio Sanchez jr.

Juan Zapata
Juan Ros jr.
Juan Ros jr.
Jaime Berned
Juan Mufioz del Real
Bosco Velasco

Rodrigo Méndez jr.

+8 Alejandro Arechabaleta
+9 Pablo Casado
+10 Joaquin Garcia-Junceda
+8 Ruben Diaz-Jara
+9 Martin Gallego
+10 IAaqui Aracil
+8 Alvaro Armero
+9 Ruben Diaz-Jara
+10 Hugo de Julian
Primavera
12 Cat Marco Quesada
22 Cat Pedro Arilla
Invierno
12 Cat Alvaro Armero
22 Cat IAigo Montoya
Primavera
12 Cat Maxi Nebelsiek
Cons. Josin Alberdi
Invierno

12 Cat Josin Alberdi
22 Cat Ignacio Nogales

Subcampeones
Fernando Rey
Fiete Becker

Alberto Arias

Miguel Motilla

Pablo Cobian

Nicolas Delgado de Robles

Gonzalo Cerro
Daniel Castilla

IAigo Villalba

Jorge Garcia Ezquiaga
Borja Pisa
Borja Barrera

Samir Irastorza
Juan Ameztoy jr.
Jaime Berned
Jaime Echanove
Javier Lopez-Tello
Alvaro Echanove
Javier Herrero jr.
Miguel Medina
Luis Campos
Miguel de Alvear

Manuel Llanos
Hugo de Julian
Ignacio Vizcaino
Manuel Allen
Martin Gallego
Beltran Guija

Nicolas Clua
David Martin

Nicolas Clua
Juan Lancha

Gabriel Bermudez
Ignacio Nogales

Cosme Sanchez de Ledn
Alvaro Isart

SUB 11 - BENJAMINES

Campeonas

Mila Villalba
Cristina Quintana
Cristina Quintana

Maria Herrero
Ana Sacristan
Miriam Pedrosa
Marta Navarro
Patricia Lumbreras
Guadalupe Prieto
Carmen Cacicedo
Lorna de Santos

Lucia Navarro
Ana de la Guardia
Ana Prieto
Beatriz Sanchez
Maria Cacicedo
Maria Cases

Lucia Berned

Cristina Ibanez

Daniela Bermejo

Marcela Moreno
Marta Fernandez Villar

Maria Bermejo

Primavera

Invierno
Martina Macarro
Naiara Garcia Merino
Primavera
Susana Banares
Invierno
Naiara Garcia Merino

Subcampeonas

Macarena Pefa
Marta Escudero
M? Jesus Prieto
Ana Garcia-Aranda
Ana Garcia-Aranda
Maria Pérez del Camino
Beatriz Iraburu
Fatima Galdoén
Begoria Pérez del Camino
Ana Gonzalez
Myriam Irastorza

Paula Arcos
Ana Prieto
Belén Serrano
Maria Cacicedo
Beatriz Sanchez
Cristina Llordén

Luisa Lépez-Tello
Elena LiAan

Ines Fernandez Villar
Ines Lopez Gamonal
Lara Martin

Daniela Bermejo

Covadonga Samaniego
Barbara Lafont

Maria Anglano

Martina Macarro



ano
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017

2018
2018

2018
2018

2019
2019

2020
2020

SUB 13 - ALEVINES

cat. Campeones
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Luis Delgado de Robles
Luis Delgado de Robles
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Alejandro Cacicedo
Nicolas Delgado de Robles
Nicolas Delgado de Robles
Nicolas Delgado de Robles
Jorge Roldan
Gonzalo Alvarez Cienfuegos
Gonzalo Garcia Vericat
Esteban de Santos jr.
Esteban de Santos jr.

Gonzalo Cabanzén
Gonzalo Cabanzoén
Juan Zapata
Jaime Berned
Miguel Banus
Jaime Echanove

Pelayo de la Esperanza

+11 Carlos Gémez
+12 Alvaro Echanove
+11 Diego Armero
+12 Pelayo Fuster
+11 Bosco Sanchez de Leon
+12 Diego Armero
Primavera
12 Cat. Ruben Diaz-Jara
22 Cat. Martin Gallego
Invierno
12 Cat. Carlos Melgosa
28 Cat. Luis de la Mora
Primavera
12 Cat. Juan Serrada
22 Cat. Fernando Lopez Gamonal
Invierno
12 Cat. Juan Serrada
22 Cat. IAigo Montoya

Subcampeones
Luis Delgado de Robles
Juan Serrada Llord
Alejandro Gervas
Alejandro Gervas
Hugo Martin
Angel Tejada
Alvaro Castilla
Lucas Vidal
Juan Vazquez
Daniel Castilla
Gonzalo Iceta
Ifigo Villalba
Antonio de la Esperanza

Alvaro Velasco
Luis Berned
Juan Ameztoy jr.
Juan Ros jr.
Juan Ros jr.
Marcos Mata jr.
Alvaro Echanove
Arturo de Julidn
Jorge Dumont

Alvaro Casado
Jaime Beato
Ignacio Vizcaino
Carlos Nunez

Carlos Melgosa
Antonio Amores

Ruben Diaz-Jara
Ignacio Henriquez Luna

Alvaro Armero
Manuel Allen

Lucas Clua
Fernando Lépez Gamonal

SUB 13 - ALEVINES

Campeonas

Rebeca Guinea Stal
Marta Diaz-Jara
Maria Espinosa

Adriana Delgado de Robles
Adriana Delgado de Robles

Irka Cacicedo
Beatriz Moragues
Isabel Rodriguez
Isabel Rodriguez
Beatriz Moragues

Patricia Lumbreras
Guadalupe Prieto

Begofia Pérez del Camino

Myriam Irastorza
Lucia Navarro
Lucia Navarro
Paula Pefiafiel
Belén Serrano
Lucia Penafiel
Maria Cacicedo

Elsa Gomez
Maria Cases

Laura Travesi
Cristina Ibafez
Marcela Moreno

Marcela Moreno
Mariana Herrera

Marcela Moreno
Rocio Reynols

Maria Bermejo
Mariana Herrera

Daniela Bermejo

Maria Gonzalez Martorel

Subcampeonas
Marta Diaz-Jara
Maria Espinosa

Elena Garbito
Beatriz Caruana
Cristina Quintana
M? Jesus Prieto
Isabel Rodriguez
Ana Sacristan
Beatriz Moragues
Ana Sacristan
Marta Navarro
Begoria Pérez del Camino
Carmen Cacicedo

Rocio Zaballa
Elena Rueda
Elena Arcos

Carmen Mercadé
Ana Prieto
Maria Cacicedo
Maria Cases
Paloma Vazquez
Cristina Llordén

Natalia Bermejo
Maria Mendez
Marta Fernandez Villar

Primavera
Maria Bermejo
Ines Garcia Diego
Invierno
Maria Bermejo
Gracia Yraola
Primavera
Ines Lopez Gamonal
Marta Losada
Invierno

Maria Bermejo
Adriana Gutierrez



ano
1989

1990
1990

1991
1992

1993
1993

1994
1994

1995
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017

2018
2018

2018
2018

2019
2019

2020
2020

SUB 15 - INFANTILES

cat. Campeones
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Carlos Rodriguez Igartua
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Juan José Escudero
Luis Delgado de Robles
Luis Delgado de Robles
Luis Delgado de Robles
Luis Delgado de Robles
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Alejandro Cacicedo
Alejandro Cacicedo
Nicolas Delgado de Robles
Alvaro Oteo
Lucas Vidal
Gonzalo Alvarez Cienfuegos
Gonzalo Garcia Vericat

Miguel Banus

+13 Bosco Velasco Rengifo
+14 Juan Mufioz del Real
+13 Pablo Casado
+14 Pedro Achaval
+13 Gonzalo Natera
+14 Pablo Lancha
Primavera
12 Cat. Bosco Sanchez de Ledn
28 Cat. Pablo Vizcaino
Invierno
12 Cat. Ignacio Vizcaino
22 Cat. Alvaro Losada
Primavera
12 Cat. Beltran Guija
28 Cat. Juan Navascliés
Invierno
12 Cat. Bosco Sanchez de Ledn
22 Cat. Jaime Cervera

Subcampeones
Dirk Nebelsiek
Juan Serrada Llord
Luis Delgado de Robles
Juan Serrada Llord
Juan Serrada Llord
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Alejandro Gervas
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Alejandro Gervas
Hugo Martin
Carlos Garcia-Aranda
Angel Tejada
Jorge Roldan
Alberto Garcia-Pavia
Gonzalo Garcia Vericat
Federico Barrera

Juan Ros jr.
Gonzalo del Saz
Javier Lopez-Tello

Pablo Lancha
Diego Sancho
Diego de la Esperanza
Luis Campos

Ignacio Vizcaino
Juan Gimeno Bonastre

Samuel Bermejo
Santiago Yraola

Carlos Melgosa
Gonzalo Gimeno Bonastre

Ignacio Vizcaino
Juan Navasqués

SUB 15 - INFANTILES
Campeonas Subcampeonas

Rebeca Guinea Stal Marta Diaz-Jara

Ana Isabel Gébmez
Carolina Carrasco
Beatriz Caruana
Carolina Carrasco
Beatriz Caruana

Marta Diaz-Jara
Marta Diaz-Jara
Carolina Carrasco
Beatriz Caruana
Adriana Delgado de Robles
Irka Cacicedo
Irka Cacicedo
Maria Jesus Prieto
Cristina Galdon
Beatriz Moragues
Maria Pérez del Camino
Laura Rojo

Cristina Quintana
Cristina Quintana
Maria José Prieto
Patricia Fréhlingsdorf
Isabel Rodriguez
Beatriz Moragues
Sira Gonzalez

Belén Serrano Beatriz Sanchez

Marta de la Esperanza Monica Serrano

Cristina Ibafez Laura Travesi

Primavera
Laura Travesi Natalia Bermejo
Teresa Vizcaino Elena Nuriez
Invierno
Carlota Charola Laura Travesi
Lara Martin Leire Boj
Primavera
Maria Bermejo Ines Lopez Gamonal
Ines Garcia Diego Chloe Kindelan
Invierno

Marcela Moreno
Blanca Campuzano

Inés Lopez Gamonal
Sofia Berned



ano
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2018

2018
2018

2019
2019

2020
2020

SUB 17 - CADETES

cat. Campeones
Oscar Picon

Santiago Castello
Jon Pena
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Juan José Escudero
Juan Serrada Llord
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Luis Delgado de Robles
Carlos Pons
Alvaro Oteo
Gonzalo Alvarez Cienfuegos

Juan Ameztoy jr.
+15 Marcos Mata jr.
+16 Juan Ros jr.

Carlos Gomez

Primavera
12 Cat. IAigo Arechavaleta
22 Cat. Diego de la Esperanza
Invierno
12 Cat. Alex Arechavaleta
22 Cat. Alberto Bermejo
Primavera
12 Cat. Juan Herrera
28 Cat. Mateo Maldonado
Invierno
12 Cat. Alex Arechavaleta
22 Cat. Ivan Garcia Diego

Subcampeones
Carlos Diaz-Jara

Yago Delgado de Robles
Rafael Rivas
Fernando Rey
Juan José Escudero
Juan Serrada Llord
Miguel Angel Gonzélez
Alejandro Gervas
José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos
Luis Diéguez
Alberto Garcia-Pavia
Arturo Garcia Pavia

José Munoz-Lago
Jaime Echanove
Miguel Banus

Yago Gomez

Alex Arechavaleta
Alfonso travesi

Luis Campos
Guillermo Martin

Carlos Llanos
Jaime Beato

Miguel Medina
Mateo Maldonado

SUB 17 - CADETES

Campeonas

Rebeca Guinea Stal

Adelina Gonzalez
Marta Diaz-Jara

Ana Villalba
Maria José Prieto
Marta Prieto
Beatriz Moragues

Paula Pefafiel

Irene Gallurralde
Irene Gallurralde

Marta Echanove
Marta Gimeno

Marta Herrero
Luna Castello

Laura Travesi
Rocio Ramos

Marta Echanove

Subcampeonas

Adelina Gonzalez
Rebeca Guinea Stal
Ana Isabel Gémez

Maria Martin
Maria Herrero
Teresa Herrero

Maria Pérez del Camino

Elena Rueda

Maria Natera
Lucia Berned

Primavera
Natalia Bermejo
Maria Mendez
Invierno
Monica Serrano
Blanca Banares
Primavera
Natalia Bermejo
Lara Martin
Invierno

Marta Herrero



ano
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2018

2018
2018

2019
2019

2020

cat.

12 Cat.
22 Cat.

12 Cat.
22 Cat.

12 Cat.
22 Cat.

12 Cat.

SUB 19 - JUNIORS

Campeones
Jorge Ezquiaga
Oscar Picén
Enrique Martin
Jon Pefa
Jon Pena
Santiago Castello
Dirk Nebelsiek
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Miguel Angel Vizcaino
Juan José Escudero

Luis Delgado de Robles

Carlos Pons

Samir Irastorza

Yago Gomez
Primavera
Gorka Arechavaleta
Invierno
Gorka Arechavaleta
Primavera
Alex Arechavaleta
Invierno
Miguel Medina

Subcampeones
Curro Zapata

Carlos Diaz-Jara
Carlos Diaz-Jara
Ignacio Vizcaino
Carlos Picon
Yago Delgado de Robles
Fernando Rey
Fernando Rey
Borja Aresti
Miguel Angel Gonzélez

José Maria Alvarez Cienfuegos

Alvaro Castilla

Javier Pasquin

Pepe Armero

Yago Gomez

Juanra Chiclana

IAigo Arechavaleta

Ifiigo Arechavaleta

SUB 19 - JUNIORS

Campeonas

Adelina Gonzalez
Irka Cacicedo

Maria Cacicedo

Marta Echanove
Marta Gimeno

Marta Herrero
Luna Castello

Laura Travesi
Rocio Ramos

Marta Echanove

Primavera

Invierno

Primavera

Invierno

Subcampeonas

Leticia Vara
Maria Jesus Prieto

Maria Cases

Natalia Bermejo
Maria Mendez

Monica Serrano
Blanca Bafiares

Natalia Bermejo
Lara Martin

Marta Herrero



